LOCAL AUTHORS

FICTION

The Wonder Garden;
The Paper Wasp
Gallows Road
Gotcha! The last days of Bluefish
My Two Cents: collection of
short stories; The Library of
Unfulfilled Dreams: short

F Acampora, Lauren

F Brownell
F Baez
F Dean, Arthur

F Maule, Rick

F Olson, Karen

F Overholt, Cuyler
F Palmieri, Suzanne
F Passan, Kenneth
F Petrone, Paul

Moonlight Helmsman: Robert Smalls’
amazing escape; Witch’s Advocate
(several)

Deadly Affection

(several) (see also Hayes)

Monsters Among Us: man’s inhumanity
Dan Berith & the Plight of the Lions

Stories F Rice, Luanne (several)
F Butsch, Vic A Journey to the Gallows F Rossiter, Nan (several)
F DeMaio, Joanne (several) F Ruete, E. S.
F Fortier, Dennis Perception F Strecker, Susan (several)
F Gillespie, Jo Tewksbury Chronicles (3 titles) F Turner, Jeff (several)

F Gilmartin, Greg (several)

F Gipstein, Todd

Legacy of the Light; In the

F Weatherly, G. William
F Webb, Heather

(several)

Shadow of the Light

MYSTERY
M Benn, James
M Hallum, Ann

(several —

M Handler, David (several)

BIOGRAPHY
B AYRTON

B BAEZ

B BERGDOLL

B CHADWICK
B CROCKER
B DEVINE

B FRANK

B HOGAN

B KESSLER
B LOESER

||g

Billy Boyle series)
Mystic Secrets: death visits
the Mystic Drawbridge

SCIENCE FICTION
SF Kelbaugh, Pat (several)
PAPERBACKS

Randall, Shari (several)

Reflections in the Mirror (Robert Ayrton)

A Thread in the Tapestry (Sam Baez)

Artful Dodger: the 20-year pursuit of WWI Draft Evader
Grover Cleveland Bergdoll (Dirk Langeveld)

Dear and Affectionate Wife (Caroline Fraser Zinsser)

Those Who Remain (Ruth Crocker)

Sunrise—Sunset: Millie’s Devine Journey (Millie Devine)

View from the Snow Globe (John Frank)

The Fairy Child: what happens to a family when a child
has a mysterious illness (as told by a sibling) (Sharon
Hogan

A Bird and the Dragon (JessieMae Kessler)

Tales of an Engineer (Harrison Loeser)

WAT
public

ERFORD
library

Off Season: a novel of healing

Becoming Josephine

August 2023 JA



133.1097 KEE
158.1 BEN
158.12 BAU
170.44 THO
248.32 KER
306.872 KES

306.8743 AND
333.7209 POD

343.01 LIN

343.025 BEN
359.93 M
364.373 BEN
500 ZIM

508 HAU
508 HAU

613.25 DAG
614.57 BEN
623.82 VER

623.8257 MER
623.8257 MER

636.2 DIM
639.2 FIS
636.7088 B
650.1 JES

796.3326 BEN
797.1 GOL
797.1 GOL
797.122 SIM
810.8 WEI

811 M

811.5 LAM
811.5 LAM
811.54 MER
8.11 54 SHA
811.6 CER
811.6 OST
915.8 UZA

NON-FICTION

Ghosts of Groton Bank (Keeler)

Make a Choice (Benedict)

5 Rules for Drama Free Living (Baughn)

Peace by the Sea (Thomas)

Poems from the Heart (Keramidas)

A Bird and the Dragon: their love story,
a memoir (Kessler)

Difficult Mothers, Adult Daughters (Anderson)

Civilian Conservation Corps (Podskoch)

Scandal on Plum Island: a commander
becomes the accused (Lindberg)

Little Pink House (Jeff Benedict)

Meeting the Submarine Challenge (Merrill)

Out of Bounds (Benedict)

The State of Science: what the future holds
and the scientists making it happen (Zimmer)

The Book of Noticing (Hauswirth)

Morning Light, the Lily White: daily dips into
nature and spirit

Forever Weight Loss Plan (D’Agostino)

Poisoned (Benedict)

In a Class all their Own: unique and historic
Boats of New England (Verde)

Maritime Perspectives (Merrill)

History of Extremely Low Frequency Submarine

Radio Comm. (Merrill)

Farm Seasons (Dimmock)

Fishing Out of Stonington (Mystic Seaport)

Joy Unleashed (Bauer)

The Drunkard’s Path: self-help and guidance
for your career path

The System (Benedict)

Journals of Constant Waterman (Goldman)

Moon Wind at Large (Goldman)

Discovering the Allagash (Sims)

You Look Beautiful in the Moonlight

(Weinberg)

The Wreck of the Thresher & other poems

(Meredith)

Red Riding Hood: Poetry (Lamson)

A Rose Between her Teeth: Poetry (Lamson)

A Scattering of Salts (Meredith)

Recovering Stolen Dreams (Shalhout)

Some Stranger Somewhere (Cerullo)

Penultimate Human Constellation (Ostrowski)

Modern People of the Ancient Silk Road

(Uzanas)

917.46 CAM
917.46 FAG

917.46 LAM
917.46 MOR

917.465 BAI
917.465 JON
920.02 CHE

940.4516 MAN

940.5318 BIN
940.5425 FOY
970.004 BEN
973.382 LEH

973.741 M
974.6 MCC
974.6 POD
974.6 VIR

974.6 WOO
974.65 CON

974.65 CON

974.65 FOR

974.65 HIN
974.65 KEE

974.65 M
974.65 REE
974.65 STA

Connecticut Characters (Campbell)

Treasures of Southeastern Connecticut (Fagin)

CT Lore (Lamothe) + More CT Lore (Lamothe)

Nautical tales & nature trails : recreation in

southeastern Connecticut & southern Rhode

Island (Morrissey)

In the Village (Bailey)

Short Voyages (Jones)

Who made the west: a ranking of the 30 most

influential figures in western history (Cheney)

The Listeners: U-boat hunters during the
great war

Courageous Dissent (Bingham)

Foye and the Filipinos (Foye)

Without Reservation (Benedict)

Homegrown Terror: Bendict Arnold and the

Burning of New London (Lehman)

Connecticut’s African American Soldiers in the

Civil War (McCain)

Connecticut Coast (McCain)

Connecticut 169 Club (Podskoch)

Connecticut: Mapping the Nutmeg State

(Virga)

Creating Connecticut (Woodard)

Landmarks You Must Visit in Southeast Con-

necticut (Constant)

More Landmarks You Must Visit in Southeast

Connecticut (Constant)

Fort Trumbull: Ramparts, Subs, and Sonar

(Merrill)

Launching Sonalysts (Hinkle)

A Pictorial Journal of Ocean Beach Park

(Keeley)

Fort Trumbull and the Submarine (Merrill)

The Granite Industry of Waterford (Reed)

Norwich in the Gilded Age (Staley)



