

LOCAL AUTHORS

FICTION

F Acampora, Lauren	The Wonder Garden; The Paper Wasp	F Maule, Rick	Moonlight Helmsman: Robert Smalls' amazing escape; Witch's Advocate
F Brownell	Gallows Road	F Olson, Karen	(several)
F Baez	Gotcha! The last days of Bluefish	F Overholt, Cuyler	Deadly Affection
F Dean, Arthur	My Two Cents: collection of short stories; The Library of Unfulfilled Dreams: short Stories	F Palmieri, Suzanne	(several) (see also Hayes)
F Butsch, Vic	A Journey to the Gallows	F Passan, Kenneth	Monsters Among Us: man's inhumanity
F DeMaio, Joanne	(several)	F Petrone, Paul	Dan Berith & the Plight of the Lions
F Fortier, Dennis	Perception	F Rice, Luanne	(several)
F Gillespie, Jo	Tewksbury Chronicles (3 titles)	F Rossiter, Nan	(several)
F Gilmartin, Greg	(several)	F Ruete, E. S.	Off Season: a novel of healing
F Gipstein, Todd	Legacy of the Light; In the Shadow of the Light	F Strecker, Susan	(several)
		F Turner, Jeff	(several)
		F Weatherly, G. William	(several)
		F Webb, Heather	Becoming Josephine

MYSTERY

M Benn, James	(several – Billy Boyle series)
M Hallum, Ann	Mystic Secrets: death visits the Mystic Drawbridge
M Handler, David	(several)

SCIENCE FICTION

SF Kelbaugh, Pat	(several)
------------------	-----------

PAPERBACKS

Randall, Shari	(several)
----------------	-----------

BIOGRAPHY

B AYRTON	Reflections in the Mirror (Robert Ayrton)
B BAEZ	A Thread in the Tapestry (Sam Baez)
B BERGDOLL	Artful Dodger: the 20-year pursuit of WWI Draft Evader Grover Cleveland Bergdoll (Dirk Langeveld)
B CHADWICK	Dear and Affectionate Wife (Caroline Fraser Zinsser)
B CROCKER	Those Who Remain (Ruth Crocker)
B DEVINE	Sunrise—Sunset: Millie's Devine Journey (Millie Devine)
B FRANK	View from the Snow Globe (John Frank)
B HOGAN	The Fairy Child: what happens to a family when a child has a mysterious illness (as told by a sibling) (Sharon Hogan)
B KESSLER	A Bird and the Dragon (JessieMae Kessler)
B LOESER	Tales of an Engineer (Harrison Loeser)

NON-FICTION

133.1097 KEE	Ghosts of Groton Bank (Keeler)	917.46 CAM	Connecticut Characters (Campbell)
158.1 BEN	Make a Choice (Benedict)	917.46 FAG	Treasures of Southeastern Connecticut (Fagin)
158.12 BAU	5 Rules for Drama Free Living (Baughn)	917.46 LAM	CT Lore (Lamothe) + More CT Lore (Lamothe)
170.44 THO	Peace by the Sea (Thomas)	917.46 MOR	Nautical tales & nature trails : recreation in southeastern Connecticut & southern Rhode Island (Morrissey)
248.32 KER	Poems from the Heart (Keramidas)		
306.872 KES	A Bird and the Dragon: their love story, a memoir (Kessler)	917.465 BAI	In the Village (Bailey)
306.8743 AND	Difficult Mothers, Adult Daughters (Anderson)	917.465 JON	Short Voyages (Jones)
333.7209 POD	Civilian Conservation Corps (Podskoch)	920.02 CHE	Who made the west: a ranking of the 30 most influential figures in western history (Cheney)
343.01 LIN	Scandal on Plum Island: a commander becomes the accused (Lindberg)	940.4516 MAN	The Listeners: U-boat hunters during the great war
343.025 BEN	Little Pink House (Jeff Benedict)	940.5318 BIN	Courageous Dissent (Bingham)
359.93 M	Meeting the Submarine Challenge (Merrill)	940.5425 FOY	Foye and the Filipinos (Foye)
364.373 BEN	Out of Bounds (Benedict)	970.004 BEN	Without Reservation (Benedict)
500 ZIM	The State of Science: what the future holds and the scientists making it happen (Zimmer)	973.382 LEH	Homegrown Terror: Benedict Arnold and the Burning of New London (Lehman)
508 HAU	The Book of Noticing (Hauswirth)	973.741 M	Connecticut's African American Soldiers in the Civil War (McCain)
508 HAU	Morning Light, the Lily White: daily dips into nature and spirit		
613.25 DAG	Forever Weight Loss Plan (D'Agostino)	974.6 MCC	Connecticut Coast (McCain)
614.57 BEN	Poisoned (Benedict)	974.6 POD	Connecticut 169 Club (Podskoch)
623.82 VER	In a Class all their Own: unique and historic Boats of New England (Verde)	974.6 VIR	Connecticut: Mapping the Nutmeg State (Virga)
623.8257 MER	Maritime Perspectives (Merrill)	974.6 WOO	Creating Connecticut (Woodard)
623.8257 MER	History of Extremely Low Frequency Submarine Radio Comm. (Merrill)	974.65 CON	Landmarks You Must Visit in Southeast Connecticut (Constant)
636.2 DIM	Farm Seasons (Dimmock)	974.65 CON	More Landmarks You Must Visit in Southeast Connecticut (Constant)
639.2 FIS	Fishing Out of Stonington (Mystic Seaport)		
636.7088 B	Joy Unleashed (Bauer)	974.65 FOR	Fort Trumbull: Ramparts, Subs, and Sonar (Merrill)
650.1 JES	The Drunkard's Path: self-help and guidance for your career path	974.65 HIN	Launching Sonalysts (Hinkle)
796.3326 BEN	The System (Benedict)	974.65 KEE	A Pictorial Journal of Ocean Beach Park (Keeley)
797.1 GOL	Journals of Constant Waterman (Goldman)		
797.1 GOL	Moon Wind at Large (Goldman)	974.65 M	Fort Trumbull and the Submarine (Merrill)
797.122 SIM	Discovering the Allagash (Sims)	974.65 REE	The Granite Industry of Waterford (Reed)
810.8 WEI	You Look Beautiful in the Moonlight (Weinberg)	974.65 STA	Norwich in the Gilded Age (Staley)
811 M	The Wreck of the Thresher & other poems (Meredith)		
811.5 LAM	Red Riding Hood: Poetry (Lamson)		
811.5 LAM	A Rose Between her Teeth: Poetry (Lamson)		
811.54 MER	A Scattering of Salts (Meredith)		
8.11 54 SHA	Recovering Stolen Dreams (Shalhout)		
811.6 CER	Some Stranger Somewhere (Cerullo)		
811.6 OST	Penultimate Human Constellation (Ostrowski)		
915.8 UZA	Modern People of the Ancient Silk Road (Uzanas)		